

0ISS FORM 51 (Rev. 11-82)

CONGRESSIONAL RECORD  
PROCEEDINGS AND DEBATES OF THE 98TH CONGRESS

SENATE

BILL

DATE

PAGE(S)

s.384

JUN 21 '84  
(86)

S8031

ACTION:

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3326 by MR. HATCH  
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3327 by MR. HEFLIN

## STATE JUSTICE INSTITUTE

### HATCH AMENDMENT NO. 3326

Mr. BAKER (for Mr. HATCH) proposed an amendment to the bill (S. 384) to aid State and local governments in strengthening and improving their judicial systems through the creation of a State Justice Institute; as follows:

On page 21, line 16, beginning with "except" strike out all through "Act" on line 17.

### HEFLIN AMENDMENT NO. 3327

Mr. BYRD (for Mr. HEFLIN) proposed an amendment to the bill S. 384, supra; as follows:

On page 3, strike out line 3 after "in" the first place it appears and insert in lieu thereof "any State, pursuant to section 4(a)(6) of this Act."

On page 3, line 5, strike out "shall" and insert in lieu thereof "may".

On page 3, strike out lines 19 through 21.

On page 3, line 22, strike out "(4)" and insert in lieu thereof "(3)".

On page 4, line 1, strike out "(5)" and insert in lieu thereof "(4)".

On page 5, line 21, strike out "public members" and insert in lieu thereof "members from the public sector".

On page 5, line 25, after "submitted" insert "to the President".

On page 6, line 4, beginning with "The" strike out through the period on line 6 and insert in lieu thereof "Whenever the term of any of the members of the Board described in subparagraphs (A) and (B) terminates and that member is not to be reappointed to a new term, and whenever a vacancy otherwise occurs among those members, the President shall appoint a new member from a list of three qualified individuals submitted to the President by the Conference of Chief Justices. The President may reject any list of individuals submitted by the Conference under this paragraph and, if such a list is so rejected, the President shall request the Conference to submit to him another list of qualified individuals."

On page 6, strike out lines 14 through 16 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

(5) The President shall make the initial appointments of members of the Board under this subsection within ninety days after the date of the enactment of this Act.

In the case of any other appointment of a member, the President shall make the appointment not later than ninety days after the previous term expires or the vacancy occurs, as the case may be. The Conference of Chief Justices shall submit lists of candidates under paragraph (3) in a timely manner so that the appointments can be made within the time periods specified in this paragraph.

On page 6, line 17, after "The" insert "initial".

On page 6, line 21, strike out "office".

On page 9, line 16, strike out "156(a)" and insert in lieu thereof "6(a)".

On page 13, line 22, after "approved" insert ", consistent with State law."

On page 15, line 22, strike out "their functioning" and insert in lieu thereof "the functioning of such judges and courts".

On page 15, line 25, strike out "their operation" and insert in lieu thereof "the operation of such rules, procedures, devices, and standards".

On page 16, line 3, strike out "their utility" and insert in lieu thereof "the utility of those alternative approaches".

On page 17, line 5, strike out "equal to" and insert in lieu thereof "not less than".

On page 17, line 21, strike out "or contracts made" and insert in lieu thereof "made and contracts or cooperative agreements entered into".

On page 18, line 4, before "by the Congress" insert "or constitutional amendment".

On page 18, line 6, after "petition," insert "or of any referendum,".

On page 18, line 15, after "grant" insert ", cooperative agreement,".

On page 18, line 19, beginning with "every" strike out through "which" on line 21 and insert in lieu thereof "each recipient that".

On page 19, line 5, after "grant" insert ", cooperative agreement,".

On page 19, line 9, after "into" insert "cooperative agreement,".

On page 19, line 11, after "provided" insert "in advance".

On page 20, line 7, strike out "nor allow sums" and insert in lieu thereof "or allow financial assistance".

On page 22, line 11, strike out "under this".

On page 23, line 3, after "any", strike out all through "regarding" on line 5 and insert in lieu thereof "recipient with respect to".

On page 23, line 7, strike out "grant or contract" and insert in lieu thereof "any grant, cooperative agreement, or contract under this Act".

On page 23, line 9, strike out "insuring" and insert in lieu thereof "ensuring".

On page 23, line 9, strike out "the grant" and insert in lieu thereof "such grant, cooperative agreement,".

On page 23, line 13, after "any" strike out through "entity" on line 16 and insert in lieu thereof "recipient shall be submitted on a timely basis to such recipient".

On page 25, line 20, after "section", strike out all through line 21 and insert in lieu thereof "3523(c) of title 31, United States Code."

On page 26, line 2, beginning with "grantee" strike out through "Act" on line 3 and insert in lieu thereof "recipient".